
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (Bar No. 7947) 
333 S. State Street 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 
Phone (801) 324-5392 
Fax (801) 324-5935 
Jenniffer. Clark@dominionenergy.com 

Attorney for Dominion Energy Utah 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

IN THE MATTER OF THE FORMAL 
COMPLAINT OF KATHRYN BEZYAK­
BLACKETT AGAINST DOMINION 
ENERGY UTAH 

DOCKET NO. 17-057-14 

DOMINION ENERGY UTAH'S 
MOTION TO DISMISS 

Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah (Dominion Energy or Company) 

respectfully submits this Motion to Dismiss (Motion) in the above-referenced docket. 

This Motion is brought on the grounds that Kathryn Bezyack-Blackett (Ms. Blackett) and 

Dominion Energy have resolved all issues addressed in Ms. Blackett's Complaint, and Ms. 

Blackett informed the Utah Public Service Commission in writing that the matter has been 

resolved. See Exhibit 1. 

Based on the foregoing, Dominion Energy respectfully requests that Ms. Blackett's 

Complaint be dismissed. 

Dated this 28111 day of September 2017. 

ectfully Submitted 

~ omey for Dominion Energy Utah 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the Dominion Energy Utah's Motion to 

Dismiss was served upon the following persons by e-mail on September 28, 2017: 

Patricia E. Schmid 
Justin C. Jetter 
Assistant Attorney Generals 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
jj etter@agutah.gov 
Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities 

Robert J. Moore 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services 

Kathryn Bezyack-Blackett 
Bezyack@aol.com 
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Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South 
PO Box 146751 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751 
cparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 

Michele Beck 
Director 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South 
PO Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
mbeck@utah.gov 



EXHIBIT "1" 



Leora Price (Services - 6) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Michael Hammer <michaelhammer@utah.gov> 
Tuesday, September 26, 2017 3:44 PM 

Kathryn Blackett 
Leora Price (Services - 6) 
[External] Re: Complaint Dismissed 

Thank you - we will work to get an order of dismissal out in the next couple of days. 

On Tue, Sep 26, 2017 at 12:45 PM, Kathryn Blackett <bezyack@aol.com> wrote: 
Mr. Hammer, my complaint with Dominion Energy has been resolved. 
Thank you 
Kathy Bezyack-Blackett 
bezyack@aol.com 
801-599-7194 
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